## MACOMB COMMUNITY COLLEGE 14500 Twelve Mile Road, Warren, Michigan 48088 (586) 445-7000

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Community College District of the County of Macomb will be held Wednesday, October 18, 2023, at 7:30 PM, in Room K324 of the John Lewis Conference Center, South Campus, 14500 Twelve Mile Road, Warren, Michigan.

and wellness services to the college's students in an amount not to exceed \$207,000.

## 4. <u>South & Center Campus Data Centers Power Back-Up Replacement and</u> <u>Proposed Budget</u>

Recommendation of Administration that the Board of Trustees approve the proposed budget for the replacement of the South and Center Campus Data Center Power Back-Up Equipment and the bids as presented and authorize the award of contracts, subject to the review and approval of General Counsel.

12. POLICY ACTIONS

## 1. <u>Awarding of Associate Degrees and Academic Certificates Policy</u> -Second Reading

Recommendation of Administration that the Board of Trustees adopt the second reading of the attached Awarding of Associate Degrees and Academic Certificates Policy.

## 2. <u>Grading Reports and Symbols</u> - Second Reading Recommendation of Administration that the Board of Trustees adopt the

second reading of the attached Grading, Reports and Symbols Board Policy.

13. ADJOURNMENT